PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179715

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MR. JONATHAN HORTON | 01/12/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SELLMARK CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2201 HERITAGE PARKWAY | |
| City: | MANSFIELD | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 76063 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29514391 |
| Application Number: | 29514393 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-394-6079

Email: mperdue@lawyer.com
Correspondent Name: MARK D. PERDUE
Address Line 1: 3413 VILLANOVA

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75225

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SELL D-0002, D-0003 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK D. PERDUE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark D. Perdue/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/13/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment.jpg#page1.tif

PATENT 503133106 REEL: 034692 FRAME: 0559

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Jonathan Horton, (ASSIGNOR) residing at 3910 Blake Ashton Dr., Arlington, TX 76001, United States, for one dollar (\$1.00USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Sellmark Corporation, 2201 Heritage Parkway, Mansfield, Texas 76063, United States (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the inventions entitled:

FIREARM SIGHT

Invented by me and described in:

U.S. design patent application serial numbers 29/514,391 and 29/514,393, both filed January 12, 2015,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for and recover past damages;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on January 3 2015.

ASSIGNEE

JONATHAN HORTON

PATENT REEL: 034692 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 01/13/2015